2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES




ANNUAL FEES

‘ Year Level Tuition Fee GPL Total Annual Fee
Kindergarten - 2 days $4,432 $4,432
Kindergarten - 3 days $1,415 $1.415
Kindergarten - 5 days $5,526 $5,526

Prep $8,245 $623 $8,868
Year 1 $8,837 $658 $9,495
Year 2 $9,428 $658 $10,086
Year 3 $10,015 $975 $10,990
Year 4 $11,193 $1,115 $12,308
Year 5 $11,193 $1,477 $12,670
Year 6 $12,372 $954 $13,326
Year 7 $13,435 $1,695 $15,130
Year 8 $13,435 $1,760 $15,195
Year 9 $15,084 $1,738 $16,822

Year 10 $15,084 $1,815 $16,899
Year 11 $16,477 $1,023 $17,500
Year 12 $16,477 $1,497 $17,974

Notes:

1. Toowoomba Anglican School proudly participates in the Queensland Government's Free Kindy
program. The fee for the 3 and 5-day Kindy is inclusive of 600 hours of Free Kindy. The
kindergarten 2-day program is not eligible for Free Kindy.

2. The General-Purpose Levy (GPL) is non-refundable and includes excursions, incursions, art
supplies (excludes Years 9-12), curriculum sports transport, QCIS, TSSS, TPSSA and Andrews Cup
fixtures, socials, camps (excluding trips and tours), eBooks and other computer programs
(Excludes Years 9-12 electives).

3. The General-Purpose Levy (GPL) for year 6 includes the Year 6 Celebration evening (up to 3 tickets)
and excludes the Year 6 Camp.

4. The General-Purpose levy (GPL) for year 12 includes one Year 12 Formal ticket.

BOARDING FEES

Year Level Total Annual Fee
Full Boarding Years 1 -12 $22,912
Boarder Levy * $600
Weekly Boarding (Mon — Fri) $14,425
Temporary Boarding (1-4 days) $111 per night
Day Boarding (7 am-7 pm) $48 per day

*The boarder levy is non-refundable and is used for social activities and excursions.
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FAMILY FEE CAP

The Family Fee Cap is available to all families regardless of how many students are enrolled across the
primary and secondary school. Based on 2024 fees, this means the maximum a family would pay for Tuition
is $31,012 per year (37,753 per term), regardless of the number of children enrolled from Prep-Year 12. The
Family Fee Cap will cover Tuition Fees only and is calculated based on the average School Fee x 2.5.

For example, a family with four children in Years 1, 3, 5 and 6 currently pays $42,417 per year. A family
with three children in Years 7, 10 and 12 currently pays $44,996 and a family with three children in Years 5,
9 and 11 currently pays $42,754. These families would all have their total tuition capped at $31,012 per
year. In order to qualify for the Family Fee Cap, you do need to be the biological parent and or legal guardian
of all children.

As Australia's only coeducational K-12 Day and Boarding School offering Boarding from Years 1 to 12,
we have always been a community that values family and inclusion, this is our way to show support
for families during these years.

SIBLING DISCOUNT - 10%

A 10% sibling discount for the third and subsequent child at the school at the same time will apply. The
discount will be honored for the balance of the third and subsequent children’s education with Toowoomba
Anglican School. This will apply to Tuition only, it will not apply to any other fees and charges. The discount
also does not apply to students who are currently receiving a scholarship, bursary or any other form of fee
assistance. The sibling discount forms part of the Family Fee Cap calculation.

UPFRONT DISCOUNT - 3%

A 3% upfront discount will apply on tuition fees only, if full payment of tuition and the general-purpose levy
is received by 23 January 2024. The discount does not apply to students who are currently receiving a
scholarship, bursary or any other form of fee assistance. The upfront discount forms part of the Family Fee
Cap calculation.

OTHER CHARGES

Year Level Fees*

Year 6 Camp Expenses Approx. $2,000 for Year 6 Sydney / Canberra
trip. All other camps are included in the
GPL levy
Laptop Program Years 7-12 as per Laptop Program
Secondary Elective Subjects Students will be separately charged for

eBooks/Books and Art, Design and Technology
levies for elective subjects in Years 9 onwards.
Years 7-10 Textbook and Resource Allowance $155 (This amount is to be deducted from Term
1's account - Domestic Students only.
Years 11-12 Textbook and Resource Allowance $337 (This amount is to be deducted from Term
1's account - Domestic Students only.
French TBC (Years 7-12)

*Not included in this schedule: students chosen sports fees and travel, uniforms, music programs,
taxis and other individual student charges. These will be charged to the student accounts as
applicable.
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ADMISSION FEES

e Application Fee $150 payable on application (Non-refundable)
e Enrolment Fee $500 payable on confirmation of enrolment (Non-refundable)

VOLUNTARY BUILDING FUND

$100 per family Prep to Year 12 per term. This is a voluntary and tax-deductible donation that supports
your child's education through the building of facilities such as classrooms, science labs and other
spaces. Please contribute to this if you are able.

DUE DATES

23 January 2024 16 April 2024 9 July 2024 1 October 2024

FEE SUPPORT

Below are websites for several agencies that may be able to support you with the costs of educating
your child/children:

Living Away from Home Allowance (Qld):
https://www.qald.gov.au/education/schools/financial/ruralremote/lafhas

Living Away from Home Allowance (NSW):
https://education.nsw.gov.au/teaching-and-learning/curriculum/rural-and-distance-education/rural-and-
remote-education

Isolated Children’s Parents’ Association: https://www.icpa.com.au/

Abstudy:
https://www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/services/centrelink/abstudy

Direct Debit Arrangements: Please contact Accounts at accounts@taschool.gld.edu.au if you
would like to arrange a payment plan of 22 equal fortnightly payments or 45 equal weekly
installments.
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TOOWOOMBA ANGLICAN SCHOOL FEE POLICY

1. Fees detailed above are effective from 1 January 2024 and shall remain in force until such time as
changed by the School Council.

2. Whilst it is the aim of the Council to set fees on an annual basis, the Council reserves the right to
change these at any time.

3. As specified in the agreement signed with the School, fees fall due at the beginning of the period
they cover and are payable in advance. Each parent is jointly and severally liable for costs incurred
by the School, including legal costs in recovering or attempting to recover fees or charges payable.

4. If families are unable to pay the fees by the due date, please contact the accounts office at
accounts@taschool.gld.edu.au for advice.

5. In the unfortunate situation where fees are unpaid as at the due date and/or agreed arrangements
are not being maintained, or after repeated failure to meet negotiated payment schedules then the
School may:

a) apply an initial service charge of $50.00 and then an additional $50.00 per month
or partthereof;

b) reverse any discounts or other reduction in fees (Including scholarships and remissions);

c) direct unpaid accounts to a Collection agency or the Small Claims Court and / or;

d) suspend or terminate the enrolment of the student/s.

6. A $10 direct debit dishonour fee will be charged for each declined transaction.

7. ENROLMENT VARIATIONS - WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS
You may withdraw the student from the School by giving the Head of School at least 10 term weeks prior
written notice of the withdrawal. If you withdraw the student from the School or change the status from
boarding student to day student or postpone or vary the enrolment, you must still pay all tuition
and boarding fees for the student for:

e The term in which the notice of withdrawal expires; or
o If the notice of withdrawal does not expire during a term - the term immediately
following the date on which the notice expires (which, if the notice of withdrawal is given
before the student starts at the School, will be the term in which the student was to
commence at the School).
You do not need to give notice of withdrawal when the student will be leaving the School after the
completion of their secondary schooling at the end of Year 12.
8. Students who hold a Visa (excluding subclass 500), your visa must remain valid for domestic fees to apply.

The Corporation of the Synod of the Diocese of Brisbane trading as Toowoomba Anglican School
CRICOS Provider No. 00712A
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